

2016



Howard Lake Lions Club



Find us on

Facebook

WE "GET TO" SERVE

Serving our community for 37 years

PO Box 13 Howard Lake MN 55349 Website: www.hllions.org Email: lions@hllions.org

President: Darren McAlpine

1st Vice: Denise Oberpriller

2nd Vice: Terry Thorson

3rd Vice: Judy Mattson

Secretary: LaNette Thorson

Treasurer: Debbie McAlpine

Board of Directors: Harvey Krohn Donald Oestreich Sandi Diers Craig Brose

Lion Tamer: Judy Mattson

Tail Twister: Renee Lahr

Membership: Bonnie Weber Steve Weber Karen Hill

Immediate Past President:

Mike Main

HAMBURGER AND SWEET CORN FUNDRAISER HAS BEEN CANCELLED

Meetings

Our club has decided to hold **ONE** meeting a month during the month of August. It will be held on the **first Thursday** of the month. Our meeting for August will be held on Thursday, August 4th at 7:00 p.m. **Lion Dan has volunteered to cook** hamburgers and sweet corn for supper. If you would like to bring a salad or dessert to compliment his supper, you may do so. So just one meeting this month – see you there and Lion Dan is cooking!

Remember the Meat Raffle every Saturday at Troubles at 3:00 p.m. Let Lion Judy know if you can help. If you can help, be there by 2:30.

WE "GET TO" SERVE

Upcoming events:

National Night Out – Tuesday, August 2nd at Lions' Park

Lions International – www.lionsclubs.org
Multiple District 5M- www.lionsmd5m.org
District 5M-7 - www.e-district.org/sites/5m7/

5M7 Gram newsletter - http://www.e-district.org/sites/5m7/page-8.php

Howard Lake Lions Club – www.hllions.org

Our Presidents

We would like to thank our outgoing President Lion Mike for leading us this past year. We would like to welcome our incoming President Lion Darren.



Happy Birthday to all the Howard Lake Lion members who are celebrating their birthdays in August: Charles Paschke (1).

DUES ARE DUE

PLEASE CONSIDER THIS AS YOUR STATEMENT

Dues are \$55.00 for a single membership and \$90.00 for husband and wife membership. They are due July 1st. Please pay promptly. It would be appreciated.



The Howard Lake Lions will be collecting school supplies at their 8th annual School Supply Drive from August 5th through September 5th. The drop off locations will be at the Howard Lake Drug Store, Howard Lake Foods, Shape-N-Style and Glenn's Super Valu.

From our new Zone Chair Lion David Stein:

Attention Zone 1 Lions:

Let me introduce myself... I am Lion David Stein, of Buffalo. I'm your new Zone 1 Cabinet Chair. I want you all to know that I am here to assist you in any way I can. I'm not going to list all the stuff I'm here to do as Zone Chair, though at an upcoming Zone meeting I will do that.

In the meantime, please let me know if there's anything I can do to make your jobs as club leaders any easier! Call or send an e-mail any time – see my contact info below.

Regarding our Zone's first meeting, I have scheduled it for MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2016, at 1800 (6 PM), Huikko's Bowling Center in Buffalo. We'll socialize from 1800 to 1900 (you'll need to order your own dinner, beverages, snacks, whatever), and start the actual meeting at 1900 (7 PM). Anyone needing directions, please ask – there is a lot of road construction going on in Buffalo, not sure if it'll be done by meeting time. I'll send out updates as we get closer.

ALL MEMBERS are welcome to come to this meeting, but most important are club presidents – secretaries, too if possible.

Let me know if you have any concerns,

David

David Stein
President, Buffalo Lions Club, Buffalo, Minnesota
District 5M7, Zone 1 Chair
703 9th Street Northwest
Buffalo, Minnesota 55313-1009
dstein@steincpa.com

Home: 763.682.2264 Fax: 763.682.2342 Cell: 763.548.4823

